VELMA Industrial relay
Miniature & General purpose relay
Product Introduction：
Compact & Small design
Long life for coil & contact operating
High contact current up to 16A

used for isolation and amplification of AC and DC signals, suitable for various protection and automatic control systems,
with the following characteristics
Order code information
-24 24D 4 N
Type Control
voltage Load current RC Snubber
5: 5VDC
12: 12VDC
24: 24VDC
48: 48VDC
60: 60VDC
3: Load 3A
4: Load 4A
SSR  Specification
Output specification (Ta = 25'C)
Input high level range
5VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
4-6 Vdc
9.6-14Vdc
19.-28Vdc
38-58Vdc
Max. Turn-on time
Max. Turn-off time
50 micro.sec
300 micro.sec
Output parameters (Ta = 25'C)
Turn-off delay at UN
Surge immunity
<12ms
2KV
Output (load) voltage range 3 - 28.8VDC
Output leakage current (OFF) <1mA
output voltage drop <2.3V
On-delay at UN <0.1ms
Group pulse immunity 4KV
Specification (Ta = 25'C)
Color
-25 - 80'CWorking temperature
Working Environment Humidity
-30 - 100'C
45%...85% RH
IP20
Nylon
Black
UL94
CE
Contact: 1NO
SSR Series N: Not including
60VDC 48-72Vdc
stored temperature
Protection type
Insulation material type
Flammability rating
Compliance
Load voltage
24D: 24VDC
48D: 48VDC
5: Load 5A
-H
Mounting Mode
H: Horizontal
Nil: Vertical
XXX
Customer special
code
Product Introduction
B-4  www.velma-automation.com
Industrial relay
Interface Relay RTP-Series

Destructive 980m/s2
HF157F /
Order code information
-A 24 1Z 2 5
Type
A: AC
Form
Nil: DC
AC: 6 - 240Vac
Coil voltage
DC: 5 - 110Vdc
1Z: 1 FORM C
Contact arrangement
2Z: 2 FORM C
2: QC
Termination
D: With diode
5:AgSno2
Contact material
F
F: Class F
Insulation standard
D
D: With LED
Component code
DJ1: With diode  (1: +) DJ: With LED & diode  (1: -)
DE: LED, RC circuit
2
1: Button type
Mounting Termination
2: Without button type
xxx
XXX: Customer special requested
Customer special code
Wiring diagram
B-8  www.velma-automation.com
Industrial relay
Miniature relay HF157
1Z (16A)
2Z (10A)
COMPACT & SLIM Design
HF157
B-9  www.velma-automation.com
Industrial relay
Miniature relay VM36FT
Product Feature
Relay module up to 10 A 250V, different contact materials
Lockable test button models available
Built-in mechanical operation indicator
LED status display
High switching power (2-CO: 10 A) (4-CO: 5A)
Relays with AC and DC coils have different
RoHS complaint
VM36FT LS 2Z D 24
Type
Option
L: LED    D: Diode
S: Lockable Button
Contact
2Z: 2NO/2NC Form C
4Z: 4NO/4NC Form C
Voltage Type
D: DC
A: AC
Voltage Contact Material
1: AgSnO2
2: AgNi
SPECIFICATION
Technical data